ISE7#-TFI51GB-B
Installation & Maintenance Manual
Digital Pressure Switch
Series ISE70/ISE75/ISE75H
Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations
and/or equipment damage.
These instructions indicate the level of potential hazard with the labels of

Names and Functions of Individual Parts
Installation
Model Indication and How to Order
Piping connection
Connect the fitting to piping.
When piping, tighten to an appropriate torque of
13.6 Nm minimum for ISE70 series and 25 Nm
minimum for ISE75/75H series.
Warning
Safety Instructions (Continued)
Refer to the operation manual and catalogue for this product.
Indicator light: Displays the switch operation condition.
LCD display: Displays the current status of pressure, setting mode and error
code. Four display modes can be selected to display either red
or green only, or changing from green to red, red to green
according to the output status.
UP button: Increases the mode and ON/OFF set value. Press this button to
change to the peak display mode.
DOWN button: Decreases the mode or ON/OFF set value.
Press this button to change to the bottom display mode.
SET button: Press this button to change to another mode and to set a value.
*: This picture applies to all output specifications except -27 and -67.
(If the output specification is -27 or -67, the indicator light OUT2 is added.)
Spanner
OUT
1
U P
SET
DOW
N
Mounting with bracket
Install using the bracket (Part no. ZS-31-A) available as an option.
Mount the bracket assembly and bracket B around the fitting.
Then, mount on to the panel using M6 screws, taking care to prevent
shrinkage and play. Reinforce the mounting by using nuts etc. for panels
of 5 mm thickness or less.
OUT1
U P
SET
DOWN
Bracket assembly
Bracket B
Bracket
(Part no.: ZS-31-A)
Internal Circuit and Wiring
Output Specification
The colours of the wires shown on the schematic (brown, white, blue, and
black) apply to circuits where the SMC lead wire with connector is used.
The output specifications -27 and -67 have either NPN 2 output or PNP 2
output. Each output can have an independent pressure setting value.
The output specification -43 has NPN open collector output and PNP open
collector output. The NPN output and PNP output can operate with a single
pressure setting value. Connect the wire of NPN or PNP output, whichever
is required. The unused outputs should remain unconnected.
-27
NPN open collector
2 outputs
Max. 30 V, 80 mA,
Residual voltage 1 V or less M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
12 to
24 VDC
+
-
DC (-)
(Blue)
Load